Capitalized development cost 4,733 3,813 13,639 12,010 15,994 17,623

Personnel expenses -22,583 -27,597 -73,147 -79,144 -105,598 -99,602

Other operating income 323 146 -479 397 457 -420

Other external expenses -15,273 -15,273 -45,522 -48,505 -66,626 -63,642

EBITDA 8,586 8,223 14,462 19,342 27,534 22,655

Depreciation 7 -769 -931 -2,304 -2,679 -3,812 -3,436

EBITA 7,817 7,293 12,159 16,662 23,723 19,219

Amortization and impairment 7 -29,191 -10,644 -49,358 -29,808 -381,270 -400,819

Operating profit/loss -21,374 -3,352 -37,199 -13,146 -357,548 -381,601

Net financial expenses 8 -2,988 -3,435 -6,882 -5,101 -4,986 -6,768

Earnings before tax -24,362 -6,786 -44,081 -18,247 -362,534 -388,368

Income tax expense 4,337 4,157 11,390 6,319 9,621 14,691

Profit/loss for the period -20,025 -2,630 -32,691 -11,927 -352,913 -373,677

Profit/loss for the period attributable to:

Parent Company shareholders -20,025 -2,630 -32,691 -11,927 -352,913 -373,677

2023 2022 2023 2022 2022 Rolling

Jul-Sep Jul-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Dec 12-months

Earnings per share before and after dilution, EUR 6 -0.09 -0.01 -0.15 -0.06 -1.66 -1.75

2023 2022 2023 2022 2022 Rolling

Jul-Sep Jul-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Dec 12-months

Profit/loss for the period -20,025 -2,630 -32,691 -11,927 -352,913 -373,677

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be transferred to income

Exchange differences on translation of foreign

operations
26,957 74,213 6,417 169,904 61,370 -102,117

Hedge accounting of net investments -1,556 -8,725 -4,110 -19,163 -11,910 3,143

Tax effect from items in OCI 253 1,784 754 3,948 2,347 -847

Other comprehensive income for the period 25,654 67,272 3,061 154,688 51,807 -99,820

Total comprehensive income for the period 5,629 64,642 -29,630 142,761 -301,106 -473,497

Financial statements

Cint Interim report January – September 2023 10

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position

2023 2022 2022

KEUR 30 Sep 30 Sep 31 Dec

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Goodwill 603,979 1,026,442 599,728

Other intangible assets 286,848 354,041 321,862

Right-of-use assets 2,820 5,277 4,895

Equipment, tools and installations 1,331 1,286 1,325

Other financial assets 1,057 1,098 1,030

Deferred tax assets 31,069 29,175 26,593

Total non-current assets 927,104 1,417,319 955,433